in the possession of the Assignee notwithstanding (if such be the case) that separate document of title or strata title for the property may be issued by 
the relevant authorities.  

2. RESERVE PRICE AND BIDDING AT AUCTION  

2.1 The sale is subject to the reserve price (“Reserve Price”) of RM75,000.00 (Ringgit Malaysia : Seventy Five Thousand Only) 

2.2  No bid shall be less than the previous bid and an amount to be fixed by the Auctioneer at the auction sale and no bidding shall be withdrawn or 
retracted. 

2.3  Subject to the provision of paragraph 6 below the highest bidder for the property (“Property”) described in the Proclamation of Sale shall be the